City of Mechanicville Boil Water Advisory has been lifted

The boil water advisory has been lifted.

 

UPDATE - To all residents on lower Pruyn Hill Road (South of Mechanicville School to Mechanicville City

Line)

 

The boil water advisory continues for all residents that live in Halfmoon that receive water from the City of Mechanicville.  Supervisor Tollisen and the Town of Halfmoon Water Department continue to work with the City of Mechanicville officials to address this issue.  Once we are provided with information, we will share it with you.  If you have any questions, or if the Town can be of assistance at any time, please contact Supervisor Tollisen’s Office at (518) 371-7410 ext. 2200.

 

Residents in the Town of Halfmoon living on the following streets are served by City of Mechanicville water and are advised to boil water if comsuming.

Washington Ave.

Dewey Ave.

Columbus Ave.

Pawling Ave.

Carver St.

Grand St.

High St.

Prospect St.

Tucker Lane

Pruyn Ave.